

RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

ON THE AMENDMENT TO RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY NO. SPN-39 OF 21 MAY 2024 "ON THE APPROVAL OF CONCLUDING FIXED-TERM EMPLOYMENT CONTRACTS WITH THE LECTURERS AND RESEARCHERS AT VILNIUS UNIVERSITY OVER THE AGE OF 65"

No. SPN-71 of 22 October 2024

In accordance with Articles 15(9) and (33)(1)(31) of the Statute of Vilnius University, Item 16 of the Description of the Procedure for Concluding Fixed-Term Employment Contracts with Lecturers and Researchers (In Either Science or Arts) Over the Age of 65, approved by Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. SPN-60 of 23 November 2021 "On the Approval of the Description of the Procedure for Concluding Fixed-Term Employment Contracts with Lecturers and Researchers (In Either Science or Arts) Over the Age of 65 and on the Repeal of Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. SPN-19 of 20 April 2021 "On the Approval of the Description of the Temporary Procedure for Concluding Fixed-Term Employment Contracts with Lecturers and Researchers (In Either Science or Arts) Over the Age of 65", taking into account Proposal from the Rector of Vilnius University No. RTK-77 of 16 October 2024 "On the Amendment to Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. SPN-39 of 21 May 2024 "On the Approval of Concluding Fixed-Term Employment Contracts of Concluding Fixed-Term Employment to Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. SPN-39 of 21 May 2024 "On the Approval of Concluding Fixed-Term Employment Contracts of Concluding Fixed-Term Employment Contracts of Concluding Fixed-Term Employment to Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. SPN-39 of 21 May 2024 "On the Approval of Concluding Fixed-Term Employment Contracts with the Lecturers and Researchers of Vilnius University Over the Age of 65"", the Senate of Vilnius University Over the Age of 65".

hereby decides to amend Item 4(5) of Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. SPN-39 of 21 May 2024 "On the Approval of Concluding Fixed-Term Employment Contracts with the Lecturers and Researchers of Vilnius University Over the Age of 65" (as subsequently amended by Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. SPN-55 of 28 August 2024) and recast it as follows:

| "4.5. | Gražina Tautvaišienė | Professor, Research Professor | 31 August |
|-------|----------------------|-------------------------------|-----------|
| | | | 2027" |